



2026:CGHC:24071

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 411 of 2019

Sushil Maurya **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

03/09/2019	Mr. Pragalbha Sharma, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Alok Nigam, G.A. for the State/Respondent. Heard on I.A. No.01/2019, an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. For the reasons mentioned in the application the same is allowed. Delay in payment of process fee is condoned. Office to process further. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Saurabh	