



2026:CGHC:24071

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 411 of 2019Sushila Maurya **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

02/12/2019	Mr. Pragalbha Sharma, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Afroj Khan, P.L. for the State. Notice issued to respondents No.2&3 is returned with a note that they are not living in the given address as mentioned in the notice. The appellants to supply new address of these two respondents within four weeks and thereafter he will pay process fee for issuance of summons to these two respondents till 31st January, 2020. Notices be made returnable till 31st March, 2020. List this case in the month of April, 2020 for further orders. Sd/- (Ram Prasanna Sharma) Judge
N.Mohle	