



2026:CGHC:24071

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Proceedings through Video Conferencing**ACQA No.411 of 2019**Sushila Maurya **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

23.07.2021	Mr. Pragalbha Sharma, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Dinesh Tiwari, Dy.G.A. for the State/respondent No.1. The matter is listed for order on default. Notices have not been served to respondents No.2 & 3. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that despite all the efforts, he could not get the present and correct address of the respondents No.2 & 3. The instant appeal filed by the appellant/wife against the respondents No.2 & 3. Respondents No.2 & 3 are her husband and mother-in-law as stated by the learned counsel for the appellant. Learned counsel for the State is directed to provide the present and correct address of the respondents No.2 & 3. List this case in the month of September, 2021. Sd/- (N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge

L/-