



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2026:CGHC:24071

Order Sheet

Acquittal Appeal No.411 of 2019

Sushila Maurya **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

06.9.2021	Shri Pragalbh Sharma, counsel for the appellant. Shri VK Agrawal, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No.1. The case is listed for orders on default. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that learned counsel for the State has not provided present and correct address of respondents 2 & 3, as per the direction of this Court, therefore, he has not filed the PF. Learned counsel for the State submits that he will file present and correct address of respondents 2 & 3, within a week. Thereafter, on payment of PF as per rules, issue notice to respondents 2 & 3. Notice be made returnable within six weeks. List this case in due course. Sd/- (N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge
Bini	