



2026:CGHC:24071

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 411 of 2019Sushila Maurya **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

25.06.2024	Shri Adil Minjah, counsel for the Appellant. Ms. Pushplata Khalkho, P.L. for the State. On Perusal of record, it is found that on 06.09.2021, this Court has directed the State counsel to submit the present and correct address of Respondent No. 2 & 3 within a week. Office has received the present and correct address of Respondent No. 2 & 3 filed by the Penal Lawyer on 05.10.2021. Therefore, it is directed to issue notice to Respondent No. 2 & 3 on payment of P.F. as per rules. Notice be made returnable within six weeks. List this case after service upon the respondent No. 2 & 3. Default raised by the Registry is hereby dropped. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Shoaib	



2026:CGHC:24071

--	--