

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 411 of 2019****SUSHILA MAURYA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

22/04/2026	Mr. Adil Minhaj, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Rishi Raj Pithawa, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant would submit that the appellant is residing at Bilaspur whereas respondents No. 2 & 3 are residing at the address given before the trial Court, still the notice has not been served upon them. In view of the aforesaid circumstances, let afresh notice be issued to respondents No. 2 & 3 by ordinary course as well as by registered mode within a week. Process fee be paid three days. Notice be served through concerned Superintendent of Police. List this case on 16th June, 2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Arun	