



2026:CGHC:24071

NAFR**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 411 of 2019**

- Sushila Maurya D/o Shri Rampriti Maurya Aged About 43 Years R/o B-45, Torwa, Police Station- Torwa, Bilaspur, Civil And Revenue District- Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh., District : Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

... Appellant**versus**

1. State Of Chhattisgarh Through District- Magistrate, District- Dhamtari, Chhattisgarh., District : Dhamtari, Chhattisgarh
2. Ram Kumar Patel S/o Shankar Lal Patel Aged About 37 Years R/o Ekta Nagar, Amatalab Road, Dhamtari, Police Station And District- Dhamtari, Chhattisgarh., District : Dhamtari, Chhattisgarh
3. Smt. Lalit Kunwar W/o Shankar Lal Patel Aged About 37 Years R/o Ekta Nagar, Amatalab Road, Dhamtari, Police Station And District- Dhamtari, Chhattisgarh., District : Dhamtari, Chhattisgarh

... Respondent(s)

For Appellant	:	Mr. Pragalbha Sharma, Advocate
For State	:	Mr. Rishi Raj Pithawa, Dy. Government Advocate
For Respondent	:	Mr. Vikas Patel, Advocate

No. 2 and 3

Hon'ble Shri Justice Narendra Kumar Vyas**Order on Board****16.06.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant would submit that the appellant is not in his contact nor he received any instructions regarding appeal,



2026:CGHC:24071

therefore, the appeal become infructuous.

2. Accordingly, instant appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
Judge

Manish